TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/21/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stoneville Pedigreed Seed Co.		08/21/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emergent Genetics USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	6625 Lenox Park Drive Suite 117	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	63167	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2779059	STONEVILLE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)694-9009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-694-5201

Email: barbara.a.bunning-stevens@monsanto.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Bunning-Stevens

Address Line 1: 800 North Lindbergh Blvd. E2NA
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63167

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bunning-Stevens
Signature:	/bbs/
Date:	11/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0269 Total Attachments: 3 source=stoneville merger#page1.tif source=stoneville merger#page2.tif source=stoneville merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0270



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PREMIUM ACALA COTTON SEEDS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "STONEVILLE PEDIGREED SEED COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "EMERGENT GENETICS USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 9:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Varriet Smith Hindson

farriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2596028

3139045 8100M

030547109

DAT**TRA的EMARK** REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0271

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:24 PM 08/21/2003 FILED 09:04 PM 08/21/2003 SRV 030547109 - 3139045 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING PREMIUM ACALA COTTON SEEDS, INC. INTO STONEVILLE PEDIGREED SEED COMPANY

(Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Stoneville Pedigreed Seed Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of merging Premium Acala Cotton Seeds, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Premium Acala"), into the Corporation (the "Merger"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That both the Corporation and Premium Acala are incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL").

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") relating to the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by both the Corporation and Premium Acala in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the Merger shall be "Emergent Genetics USA, Inc." (in such capacity, the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, provided, however, that the name of the Surviving Corporation as reflected in the certificate of incorporation shall be changed to "Emergent Genetics USA, Inc."

FIFTH: The fully executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation at 6625 Lenox Park Drive, Suite 117, Memphis, Tennessee 38115.

SIXTH: A copy of the fully executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DAI (141963/01/78%ZDILDOC176192.000)

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0272

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of this 215 day of Magost, 2003.

STONEVILLE PEDIGREED SEED COMPANY

Name: Thomas F. Hughes

Title: President

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/01/2005 REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0273